Project Code: UTEX@026b

Interviews: 969

Variable List

Name
caseid
zipcode
race
hispanic
langpref
Q1
birthyr
gender
educ

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8A

Q8B

Q8C

Q9A

Q9B

Q1o

Q11

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16
Q16A
Q17A
Q17B
Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

Q24

Q25
Q26A

Description

Case ID

ZIP code

Race

Hispanic

English or Spanish

Texas votereg

Year of birth

Gender

Education

Interest in politics

Vote frequency

Most important problem - Country

Most important problem - Texas
Retrospective Assessments — Barack Obama
Retrospective Assessments U.S. Congress
Retrospective Assessments — Greg Abbott
Retrospective Assessments Dan Patrick
Retrospective Assessments Joe Straus
Retrospective Assessments — Ted Cruz
Retrospective Assessments — John Cornyn
Where things are headed - Country
National economy status

Where things are headed - Texas

Family economic status

Texas economy status

Candidate supported in this year's presidential primary
Candidates: Trump, Clinton

Candidates: Trump, Clinton, Johnson
Vote choice for Trump

Vote choice for Clinton

Party vote for

Tea Party influence

Ted Cruz opinion

Donald Trump opinion

Hillary Clinton opinion

Bernie Sanders opinion

Democratic Party opinion

Republican Party opinion

Conservative Republican Party



Q26B
Q27_1
Q27_2
Q27_3
Q27_4
Q28_1
Q28_2
Q29
Q30
Q31_1
Q31_2
Q31_3
Q31_4
Q31_5
Q31_6
Q31_7
Q31_8
0Q31_9
Q31_10
Q32
Q33

Q34
Q35A

Q35B
Q36
Q37
Q38

Q39
Q40A
Q408B
Q41
Q42
Q42A
Q42B
Q43
Q44
Q45A_1

Q45A_2
Q45A_3

Q45A_4

Liberal Democratic Party

Libcon scale - Donald Trump

Libcon scale - Ted Cruz

Libcon scale - Hillary Clinton

Libcon scale - Bernie Sanders

Future performance as president - Donald Trump

Future performance as president - Hillary Clinton
Constitution as the basis for our government and laws

Three branches of federal government

Discrimination against — Whites

Discrimination against - African Americans

Discrimination against - Hispanics

Discrimination against — Asians

Discrimination against - Women

Discrimination against - Gays and lesbians

Discrimination against - Transgender people

Discrimination against - Christians

Discrimination against — Muslims

Discrimination against — Men

Most discriminated group

Agree/disagree - this country would be better off if we just
stayed home and did not concern ourselves with problems in
other parts of the world

International trade deals

Comprehensive immigration overhaul for a pathway to
citizenship for most illegal immigrants

Comprehensive immigration overhaul for a pathway to legal
residence but not citizenship for most illegal immigrants
Agree/disagree - undocumented immigrants currently living in
the United States should be deported immediately
Support/oppose - building a wall along the border between
U.S. and Mexico

Support/oppose - banning none U.S. citizen Muslims from
entering U.S.

Transgender access to public restrooms

Opinion - transgender people and public restrooms

Opinion - transgender people and public school facilities
Opinion - transgender students and public school facilities
A new job scenario

A new job scenario - 50/50 chance it would cut income in half
A new job scenario - 50/50 chance it would cut income by 20%
Making financial, career or other life decisions

Family economic security

Likelihood of participation: no prelim - join in a protest
march or attend a demonstration or rally

Likelihood of participation: no prelim - give money to a
political campaign

Likelihood of participation: no prelim - attend meetings
about an issue that concerns you

Likelihood of participation: no prelim - share your political



Q45A_5
Q45B_1
Q45B_2
Q45B_3
Q45B_4
Q45B_5

Q46_1
Q46_2
Q46_3
Q46_4
INFO1
INFO2

INFO3

INFO4
libcon
PID3_utex
pid7_utex_d
pid7_utex_1i
pid7_utex_r
pid7_utex_other
pid7others
LOCATE
METRO

CHILD
SCHOOL_1

SCHOOL_2
SCHOOL_3

SCHOOL_4
INCOME
AB
ONEDU
RELIG1
RELIG2
LITERAL
IMPORT
ATTEND
RACE2
NATIVE1
NATIVE2

opinions with others in person

Likelihood of participation: no prelim -
opinions with others on social media

Likelihood of participation: with

prelim

march or attend a demonstration or rally

Likelihood of participation: with
political campaign

Likelihood of participation: with
about an issue that concerns you

Likelihood of participation: with
political opinions with others in
Likelihood of participation: with
political opinions with others on
Adopting open source software for
Adopting open source software for
Adopting open source software for
Adopting open source software for

prelim
prelim

prelim
person
prelim
social

ATMs
home

share your political

join in a protest

give money to a

attend meetings

share your

share your
media

voting machines

computers

cellular telephones
Political Knowledge - party with majority

Political Knowledge - Majority needed to override a

presidential veto

Political Knowledge - Current Attorney General of Texas

Computer operating systems
Liberal level

3 point party ID

7 point Party ID Democrat

7 point Party ID Independent
7 point Party ID - Republican
7 point Party ID - Other

Closer to Democratic or Republican Party

LOCATE_utex
METRO_utex
CHILD

Yes, I have a child / children under

school in Texas.

Yes, I have a child / children under

school in Texas.

Yes, I have a child / children under

schooled in Texas.

No, I do not have any children under

Family income

Pro-1life vs pro-choice
Online EDU

Relgion_utex primary
Religion_utex secondary
Bible

Importance of religion
Religious participation frequency
Hispanic—-Latino grandparent
Born in USA

Parents place of birth

18 enrolled in public
18 enrolled in private
18 who are being home

18 in school in Texas.



MOVE Move to Texas from another state
STATEFROM State moved from most recently
VETERAN_1 Veteran - active-duty military
VETERAN_2 Veteran - military veteran
VETERAN_3 Veteran - active-duty military in my immediate family
VETERAN_4 Veteran — military veteran in my immediate family
VETERAN_5 Veteran - none of the above
HOME Own or rent
MARITAL Marital status
Verbatims
race_t Race, other
Q4A Most important problem - Country: text
Q5A Most important problem - Texas: text
Variable Map and Codebook
Name: caseid
Description: Case ID
Name: zipcode
Description: ZIP code
Count Code Label
® -9 Not Asked
® -8 Skipped
Name: race
Description: Race
Count Code Label
692 1 White / Blanco
86 2 Black
138 3 Hispanic
16 4 Asian
6 5 Native American
17 6 Mixed
13 7 Other
1 8 Middle Eastern
® 98 Skipped
® 99 Not Asked



Name:
Description:

Count

hispanic
Hispanic

Code Label

27
804
0
138

1 Yes

2 No

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

Name:
Description:

Count

langpref
English or Spanish

Code Label

154
11
0
804

1 English
2 Spanish
8 Skipped
9 Not Asked

Name:
Description:

Count

Q1
Texas votereg

Code Label

969
0

0
0
0

1 Yes, registered

2 No, not registered
3 Don't know

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

Name:
Description:

Count

birthyr
Year of birth

Code Label

9998 Skipped
9999 Not Asked

Name:
Description:

Count

gender
Gender

Code Label

433

1 Male



536 2 Female
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: educ
Description: Education
Count Code Label
25 1 No HS
255 2 High school graduate
259 3 Some college
98 4 2-year
229 5 4-year
103 6 Post-grad
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q2
Description: Interest in politics
Count Code Label
511 1 Extremely interested
345 2 Somewhat interested
77 3 Not very interested
29 4 Not at all interested
6 5 Don't know
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q3
Description: Vote frequency
Count Code Label
337 1 Every election
335 2 Almost every election
114 3 About half
104 4 One or two
64 5 None
12 6 Don't know
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q4



Description: Most important problem - Country
Count Code Label
87 1 The economy
50 2 Federal spending/national debt
47 3 National security/terrorism
68 4 Political corruption/leadership
53 5 Immigration
33 6 Health care
50 7 Moral decline
55 8 Income inequality
30 9 Unemployment/jobs
24 10 Partisan gridlock
22 11 Border security
15 12 Education
7 13 Middle East instability
9 14 Taxes
32 15 Gun control/gun violence
11 16 Crime and drugs
3 17 Gay marriage
18 18 Environment
8 19 Social welfare programs
1 20 Gas prices
6 21 Abortion
4 22 Voting system
7 23 Police brutality/police militarization
6 24 Race relations
7 25 The media
® 26 Government data collection
1 27 Energy
3 28 Housing
2 29 Afghanistan/Pakistan
1 30 Foreign trade
® 31 Russia
2 32 Gender inequality
1 98 Skipped
306 99 Not Asked
Name: Q5
Description: Most important problem - Texas
Count Code Label
111 1 Border security
116 2 Immigration
77 3 Political corruption/leadership
36 4 Education
36 5 The economy
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Health care
Unemployment/jobs

Water supply

Crime and drugs

Moral decline
Transportation/roads/traffic
Social welfare programs
State government spending
Taxes

Gay marriage

Gun control/gun violence
Abortion

Redistricting

State budget cuts

Gas prices

Environment

Insurance rates

Voting system

Utility rates

Energy

Housing

Electoral fraud

The media

State courts

Property rights

Police brutality/police militarization
Declining oil prices
Skipped

Not Asked

Name: Q6

Description: Retrospective Assessments — Barack Obama

Count Code Label
219 1 Approve strongly
161 2 Approve somewhat
64 3 Neither approve nor disapprove
63 4 Disapprove somewhat
452 5 Disapprove strongly
8 6 Don't know
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q7

Description: Retrospective Assessments — U.S. Congress

Count Code

Label



14 1 Approve strongly
68 2 Approve somewhat
124 3 Neither approve nor disapprove
222 4 Disapprove somewhat
496 5 Disapprove strongly
40 6 Don't know
5 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q8A
Description: Retrospective Assessments — Greg Abbott
Count Code Label
228 1 Approve strongly
196 2 Approve somewhat
149 3 Neither approve nor disapprove
90 4 Disapprove somewhat
246 5 Disapprove strongly
60 6 Don't know
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q8B
Description: Retrospective Assessments — Dan Patrick
Count Code Label
141 1 Approve strongly
185 2 Approve somewhat
197 3 Neither approve nor disapprove
77 4 Disapprove somewhat
244 5 Disapprove strongly
122 6 Don't know
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q8C
Description: Retrospective Assessments — Joe Straus
Count Code Label
47 1 Approve strongly
150 2 Approve somewhat
276 3 Neither approve nor disapprove
111 4 Disapprove somewhat



157 5 Disapprove strongly
225 6 Don't know
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q9A
Description: Retrospective Assessments — Ted Cruz
Count Code Label
211 1 Approve strongly
148 2 Approve somewhat
121 3 Neither approve nor disapprove
98 4 Disapprove somewhat
328 5 Disapprove strongly
57 6 Don't know
6 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q9B
Description: Retrospective Assessments — John Cornyn
Count Code Label
72 1 Approve strongly
177 2 Approve somewhat
203 3 Neither approve nor disapprove
141 4 Disapprove somewhat
237 5 Disapprove strongly
133 6 Don't know
6 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q10
Description: Where things are headed - Country
Count Code Label
212 1 Right direction
658 2 Wrong track
96 3 Don't know
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q11

Description:

National economy status



Count Code Label

65 1 A lot better off
210 2 Somewhat better off
254 3 About the same
229 4 Somewhat worse off
178 5 A lot worse off
32 6 Don't know

1 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q12

Description: Where things are headed - Texas

Count Code Label

408 1 Right direction
387 2 Wrong track
171 3 Don't know

3 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q13
Description: Family economic status

Count Code Label

44 1 A lot better off
172 2 Somewhat better off
436 3 About the same
211 4 Somewhat worse off
87 5 A lot worse off

17 6 Don't know

2 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q14

Description: Texas economy status

Count Code Label

40 1 A lot better off
209 2 Somewhat better off
404 3 About the same
212 4 Somewhat worse off

48 5 A lot worse off



54 6 Don't know
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q15
Description: Candidate supported in this year's presidential primary
Count Code Label
220 1 Ted Cruz
193 2 Donald Trump
237 3 Hillary Clinton
148 4 Bernie Sanders
81 5 Someone Else
88 6 No one/Don't Know/Don't Remember
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q16
Description: Candidates: Trump, Clinton
Count Code Label
393 1 Donald Trump
335 2 Hillary Clinton
177 3 Someone else
63 4 Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q16A
Description: Candidates: Trump, Clinton, Johnson
Count Code Label
381 1 The Republican Donald Trump
327 2 The Democrat Hillary Clinton
62 3 The Libertarian Gary Johnson
127 4 Someone else
68 5 Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion
4 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q17A

Description:

Vote choice for Trump



Count Code Label

153 1 I want Donald Trump to be elected president
239 2 I don't want Hillary Clinton to be elected president
1 8 Skipped
576 9 Not Asked
Name: Q17B

Description: Vote choice for Clinton

Count Code Label

209 1 I want Hillary Clinton to be elected president
126 2 I don't want Donald Trump to be elected president
0 8 Skipped
634 9 Not Asked
Name: Q18

Description: Party vote for

Count Code Label

196 1 Republican candidate
354 2 Democratic candidate
167 3 Tea Party candidate
251 4 Don't know
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q19

Description: Tea Party influence

Count Code Label

313 1 Too much influence
278 2 Too little influence
127 3 The right amount of influence
250 4 Don't know
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q20

Description: Ted Cruz opinion

Count Code Label




201 1 Very favorable
144 2 Somewhat favorable
106 3 Neither favorable nor unfavorable
111 4 Somewhat unfavorable
356 5 Very unfavorable
49 6 Don't know/no opinion
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q21
Description: Donald Trump opinion
Count Code Label
136 1 Very favorable
170 2 Somewhat favorable
91 3 Neither favorable nor unfavorable
91 4 Somewhat unfavorable
457 5 Very unfavorable
22 6 Don't know/no opinion
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q22
Description: Hillary Clinton opinion
Count Code Label
166 1 Very favorable
137 2 Somewhat favorable
59 3 Neither favorable nor unfavorable
68 4 Somewhat unfavorable
510 5 Very unfavorable
26 6 Don't know/no opinion
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q23
Description: Bernie Sanders opinion
Count Code Label
167 1 Very favorable
205 2 Somewhat favorable
122 3 Neither favorable nor unfavorable
104 4 Somewhat unfavorable
313 5 Very unfavorable



55 6 Don't know/no opinion
8 Skipped
9 Not Asked

S W

Name: Q24
Description: Democratic Party opinion

Count Code Label

135 1 Very favorable
197 2 Somewhat favorable
96 3 Neither favorable nor unfavorable
101 4 Somewhat unfavorable
397 5 Very unfavorable
42 6 Don't know/no opinion
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q25

Description: Republican Party opinion

Count Code Label

68 1 Very favorable
177 2 Somewhat favorable
126 3 Neither favorable nor unfavorable
215 4 Somewhat unfavorable
341 5 Very unfavorable
40 6 Don't know/no opinion
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q26A

Description: Conservative Republican Party

Count Code Label

139 1 Conservative enough
364 2 Too conservative
311 3 Not conservative enough

153 4 Don't know/No opinion
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q268
Description: Liberal Democratic Party



Count Code Label

192 1 Liberal enough
470 2 Too liberal
164 3 Not liberal enough
141 4 Don't know/No opinion
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q27_1

Description: Libcon scale - Donald Trump

Count Code Label

48 1 1 - Extremely liberal
23 2 2
57 33
200 4 4 - In the middle
168 55
156 6 6
159 7 7 — Extremely conservative
152 8 Don't know
6 98 Skipped
® 99 Not Asked
Name: Q27_2

Description: Libcon scale - Ted Cruz

Count Code Label

21 1 1 - Extremely liberal
6 2 2

20 33

86 4 4 - In the middle

63 55

166 6 6

498 7 7 - Extremely conservative
99 8 Don't know

10 98 Skipped
® 99 Not Asked

Name: Q27_3

Description: Libcon scale - Hillary Clinton

Count Code Label




355 1 1 - Extremely liberal
142 2 2
141 33
174 4 4 - In the middle
34 55
10 6 6
26 7 7 — Extremely conservative
78 8 Don't know
9 98 Skipped
® 99 Not Asked
Name: Q27_4

Description: Libcon scale - Bernie Sanders

Count Code Label

498 1 1 - Extremely liberal
146 2 2
57 33
120 4 4 - In the middle
20 55
9 6 6
8 7 7 - Extremely conservative
99 8 Don't know
12 98 Skipped
© 99 Not Asked
Name: Q28_1

Description: Future performance as president - Donald Trump

Count Code Label

101 1 Great president
175 2 Good president
143 3 Average president
110 4 Poor president
433 5 Terrible president
7 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q28_2

Description: Future performance as president - Hillary Clinton

Count Code Label

138 1 Great president
147 2 Good president



132 3 Average president
93 4 Poor president
455 5 Terrible president
4 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q29
Description: Constitution as the basis for our government and laws

Count Code Label

563 1 Held up well
238 2 Hold a new constitutional convention
166 3 Don't know/No opinion

2 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q30
Description: Three branches of federal government

Count Code Label

142 1 The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch
170 2 The President, the executive branch
276 3 The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch
372 4 Don't know
9 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q31_1

Description: Discrimination against — Whites

Count Code Label

185 1 A lot

219 2 Some

244 3 Not very much

280 4 None at all

31 5 Don't know/no opinion
10 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q31_2

Description: Discrimination against - African Americans

Count Code Label



300 1 A lot

332 2 Some

214 3 Not very much

86 4 None at all

26 5 Don't know/no opinion
11 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q31_3
Description: Discrimination against - Hispanics

Count Code Label

219 1 A lot

381 2 Some

236 3 Not very much

92 4 None at all

29 5 Don't know/no opinion
12 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q31_4

Description: Discrimination against - Asians

Count Code Label

66 1 A lot

323 2 Some

379 3 Not very much

140 4 None at all

52 5 Don't know/no opinion
9 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q31_5

Description: Discrimination against - Women

Count Code Label

160 1 A lot

408 2 Some

258 3 Not very much

108 4 None at all

24 5 Don't know/no opinion
11 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked



Name: Q31_6
Description: Discrimination against - Gays and lesbians

Count Code Label

359 1 A lot

304 2 Some

171 3 Not very much

90 4 None at all

31 5 Don't know/no opinion
14 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q31_7

Description: Discrimination against - Transgender people

Count Code Label

446 1 A lot

230 2 Some

157 3 Not very much

81 4 None at all

46 5 Don't know/no opinion
9 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q31_8
Description: Discrimination against - Christians

Count Code Label

265 1 A lot

249 2 Some

200 3 Not very much

212 4 None at all

31 5 Don't know/no opinion
12 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q31_9

Description: Discrimination against — Muslims

Count Code Label

453 1 A lot



256 2 Some
132 3 Not very much
84 4 None at all
34 5 Don't know/no opinion
10 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q31_10
Description: Discrimination against - Men
Count Code Label
92 1 A lot
169 2 Some
311 3 Not very much
348 4 None at all
35 5 Don't know/no opinion
14 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q32
Description: Most discriminated group
Count Code Label
83 1 Whites
122 2 African Americans
36 3 Hispanics
2 4 Asians
28 5 Women
83 6 Gays and lesbians
141 7 Transgender people
221 8 Christians
227 9 Muslims
16 10 Men
10 98 Skipped
® 99 Not Asked
Name: Q33
Description: Agree/disagree — this country would be better off if we just

stayed home and did not concern ourselves with problems in other parts of the

world

Count Code Label

120
281

1
2

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree



283 3 Somewhat disagree
232 4 Strongly disagree
52 5 Don't know

1 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q34
Description: International trade deals

Count Code Label

244 1 Good for the United States economy
414 2 Bad for the United States economy
88 3 Have not had much impact
221 4 Don't know/No opinion

2 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q35A
Description: Comprehensive immigration overhaul for a pathway to citizenship
for most illegal immigrants

Count Code Label

127 1 Strongly support
102 2 Somewhat supoort
68 3 Somewhat oppose
135 4 Strongly oppose
47 5 Don't know
0 8 Skipped
490 9 Not Asked
Name: Q35B

Description: Comprehensive immigration overhaul for a pathway to legal
residence but not citizenship for most illegal immigrants

Count Code Label

95 1 Strongly support
123 2 Somewhat support
71 3 Somewhat oppose
130 4 Strongly oppose
71 5 Don't know
0 8 Skipped
479 9 Not Asked




Name: Q36
Description: Agree/disagree — undocumented immigrants currently living in the
United States should be deported immediately

Count Code Label

279 1 Strongly agree

214 2 Somewhat agree

136 3 Somewhat disagree

284 4 Strongly disagree

55 5 Don't know/No opinion
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q37

Description: Support/oppose - building a wall along the border between U.S.
and Mexico

Count Code Label

351 1 Strongly support

151 2 Somewhat support

67 3 Somewhat oppose

339 4 Strongly oppose

58 5 Don't know/No opinion
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q38

Description: Support/oppose - banning none U.S. citizen Muslims from entering
u.S.

Count Code Label

289 1 Strongly support
197 2 Somewhat support
131 3 Somewhat oppose
268 4 Strongly oppose
81 5 Don't know

3 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q39

Description: Transgender access to public restrooms

Count Code Label




341 1 Very concerned
182 2 Somewhat concerned
124 3 Not very concerned
278 4 Not at all concerned
40 5 Don't know/No opinion
4 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q40A

Description: Opinion - transgender people and public restrooms

Count Code Label

499 1 Their birth gender.
320 2 Their gender identity.
149 3 Don't know/No opinion
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q408B
Description: Opinion - transgender people and public school facilities

Count Code Label

529 1 Their birth gender.
304 2 Their gender identity.
133 3 Don't know/No opinion
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: Q41
Description: Opinion - transgender students and public school facilities

Count Code Label

261 1 The federal government
221 2 State governments
325 3 Local school districts
159 4 Don't know/No opinion
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q42

Description: A new job scenario

Count Code Label



301 1 Yes
663 2 No
5 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q42A
Description: A new job scenario - 50/50 chance it would cut income in half
Count Code Label
188 1 Yes
112 2 No
1 8 Skipped
668 9 Not Asked
Name: Q42B
Description: A new job scenario - 50/50 chance it would cut income by 20%
Count Code Label
158 1 Yes
505 2 No
0 8 Skipped
306 9 Not Asked
Name: Q43
Description: Making financial, career or other life decisions
Count Code Label
107 1 1 - Extremely uncomfortable taking risks
114 2 2
191 33
276 4 4 - Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable taking risks
189 55
52 6 6
39 7 7 - Extremely comfortable taking risks
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q44
Description: Family economic security

Count

Code Label




128 1 1 - Strongly dissatisfied
92 2 2
147 33
209 4 4 - Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
212 55
110 6 6
67 7 7 - Strongly satisfied
4 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q45A_1

Description: Likelihood of participation: no prelim - join in a protest march
or attend a demonstration or rally

Count Code Label

260 1 Not at all likely
82 2 A little likely
68 3 Moderately likely
32 4 Very likely
27 5 Extremely likely
3 8 Skipped

497 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45A_2

Description: Likelihood of participation: no prelim - give money to a
political campaign

Count Code Label

220 1 Not at all likely
93 2 A little likely
65 3 Moderately likely
50 4 Very likely
41 5 Extremely likely
3 8 Skipped

497 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45A_3

Description: Likelihood of participation: no prelim - attend meetings about
an issue that concerns you

Count Code Label

119 1 Not at all likely
105 2 A little likely
138 3 Moderately likely



67 4 Very likely

39 5 Extremely likely
4 8 Skipped

497 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45A_4
Description: Likelihood of participation: no prelim — share your political
opinions with others in person

Count Code Label

60 1 Not at all likely
78 2 A little likely
102 3 Moderately likely
115 4 Very likely
114 5 Extremely likely
3 8 Skipped

497 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45A_5

Description: Likelihood of participation: no prelim - share your political
opinions with others on social media

Count Code Label

163 1 Not at all likely

81 2 A little likely

80 3 Moderately likely
68 4 Very likely

78 5 Extremely likely
2 8 Skipped

497 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45B_1
Description: Likelihood of participation: with prelim - join in a protest
march or attend a demonstration or rally

Count Code Label

256 1 Not at all likely
94 2 A little likely
85 3 Moderately likely
33 4 Very likely
24 5 Extremely likely
5 Skipped
472 9 Not Asked

(o)



Name: Q45B_2
Description: Likelihood of participation: with prelim - give money to a
political campaign

Count Code Label

210 1 Not at all likely
103 2 A little likely
87 3 Moderately likely
55 4 Very likely
39 5 Extremely likely
3 8 Skipped

472 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45B_3

Description: Likelihood of participation: with prelim - attend meetings
about an issue that concerns you

Count Code Label

103 1 Not at all likely

135 2 A little likely

120 3 Moderately likely
88 4 Very likely

46 5 Extremely likely
5 8 Skipped

472 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45B_4
Description: Likelihood of participation: with prelim - share your political
opinions with others in person

Count Code Label

49 1 Not at all likely

68 2 A little likely

110 3 Moderately likely

138 4 Very likely

125 5 Extremely likely
7 8 Skipped

472 9 Not Asked

Name: Q45B_5
Description: Likelihood of participation: with prelim - share your political
opinions with others on social media



Count Code Label
149 1 Not at all likely
87 2 A little likely
89 3 Moderately likely
87 4 Very likely
81 5 Extremely likely
4 8 Skipped
472 9 Not Asked
Name: Q46_1
Description: Adopting open source software for — voting machines
Count Code Label
295 1 Support
385 2 Oppose
281 3 Don't know/No opinion
8 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q46_2
Description: Adopting open source software for — ATMs
Count Code Label
181 1 Support
478 2 Oppose
301 3 Don't know/No opinion
9 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q46_3
Description: Adopting open source software for — home computers
Count Code Label
270 1 Support
410 2 Oppose
281 3 Don't know/No opinion
8 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: Q46_4

Description:

Adopting open source software for — cellular telephones



Count Code Label

255 1 Support

399 2 Oppose

304 3 Don't know/No opinion
11 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: INFO1
Description: Political Knowledge - party with majority

Count Code Label

744 1 Republican Party
82 2 Democratic Party
13 3 Neither

102 4 Don't know
28 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: INFO2
Description: Political Knowledge - Majority needed to override a presidential
veto

Count Code Label

45 1 More than one-half
714 2 More than two-thirds
63 3 More than three-fourths
115 4 Don't know
32 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: INFO3

Description: Political Knowledge - Current Attorney General of Texas

Count Code Label

74 1 Glenn Hegar
36 2 George P. Bush
727 3 Ken Paxton
34 4 Sid Miller
98 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: INFO4



Description:

Computer operating systems

Count Code Label
291 1 Linux
130 2 Microsoft
40 3 Mac 0S
188 4 All of these
238 5 None of these
82 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: libcon
Description: Liberal level
Count Code Label
91 1 Liberal level - Extremely liberal
127 2 Liberal level - Somewhat liberal
72 3 Liberal level - Lean liberal
226 4 Liberal level - Middle
84 5 Liberal level - Lean conservative
172 6 Liberal level - Somewhat conservative
186 7 Liberal level - Extremely conservative
11 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: PID3_utex
Description: 3 point party ID
Count Code Label
310 1 Democrat
292 2 Republican
278 3 Independent
49 4 Other
36 5 Not sure
4 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: pid7_utex_d
Description: 7 point Party ID - Democrat
Count Code Label
204 1 Strong Democrat
94 2 Not very strong Democrat



12 8 Skipped
659 9 Not Asked
Name: pid7_utex_1i
Description: 7 point Party ID - Independent
Count Code Label
67 3 Lean Democrat
96 4 Independent
111 5 Lean Republican
9 9 None of these
4 98 Skipped
682 99 Not Asked
Name: pid7_utex_r
Description: 7 point Party ID - Republican
Count Code Label
91 6 Not very strong Republican
196 7 Strong Republican
5 8 Skipped
677 9 Not Asked
Name: pid7_utex_other
Description: 7 point Party ID - Other
Count Code Label
7 3 Lean Democrat
16 5 Lean Republican
11 8 Support a third party
14 9 None of these
1 98 Skipped
920 99 Not Asked
Name: pid7others
Description: Closer to Democratic or Republican Party
Count Code Label
5 3 Lean Democrat
9 4 Independent
4 5 Lean Republican

16 8 Not sure



1 98 Skipped
934 99 Not Asked
Name: LOCATE
Description: LOCATE_utex
Count Code Label
266 1 Urban
496 2 Suburban
197 3 Rural
10 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: METRO
Description: METRO_utex
Count Code Label
217 1 Yes, I live in the Houston area.
273 2 Yes, I live the Dallas-Fort Worth area
109 3 Yes, I live in the San Antonio area
102 4 Yes, I live in the Austin area
267 5 No, I live in another part of Texas.
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: CHILD
Description: CHILD
Count Code Label
169 1 One
107 2 Two
56 3 Three
29 4 Four or more
606 5 None
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: SCHOOL_1
Description: Yes, I have a child / children under 18 enrolled in public

school in Texas.

Count Code Label




199 1 Yes
770 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: SCHOOL_2
Description: Yes, I have a child / children under 18 enrolled in private
school in Texas.

Count Code Label

15 1 Yes
954 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: SCHOOL_3
Description: Yes, I have a child / children under 18 who are being home
schooled in Texas.

Count Code Label

19 1 Yes
950 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: SCHOOL_4
Description: No, I do not have any children under 18 in school in Texas.

Count Code Label

739 1 Yes
230 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: INCOME
Description: Family income

Count Code Label

46 1 Less than $10,000
67 2 $10,000 - $19,999
100 3 $20,000 - $29,999
103 4 $30,000 - $39,999



84 5 $40,000 - $49,999
86 6 $50,000 - $59,999
64 7 $60,000 - $69,999
68 8 $70,000 - $79,999
63 9 $80,000 - $99,999
51 10 $100,000 - $119,999
40 11 $120,000 - $149,999
57 12 More than $150,000
138 13 Prefer not to say
2 98 Skipped
® 99 Not Asked
Name: AB
Description: Pro-life vs pro-choice
Count Code Label
406 1 Pro-life
419 2 Pro-choice
98 3 Neither
46 4 Don't know
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: ONEDU
Description: Online EDU
Count Code Label
307 1 Yes
657 2 No
5 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: RELIG1
Description: Relgion_utex primary
Count Code Label
56 1 Agnostic
7 2 Assembly of God
56 3 Atheist
170 4 Baptist
23 5 Born again
7 6 Buddhist
140 7 Catholic
1 8 Christian Scientist



37 9 Church of Christ

4 10 Church of God

6 11 Disciples of Christ

19 12 Episcopal / Anglican

15 13 Evangelical

1 14 Hindu

2 15 Jehovah's Witnesses

14 16 Jewish
30 17 Lutheran
55 18 Methodist

8 19 Mormon

5 20 Muslim / Islam
73 21 Nondenominational Christian
5 22 Orthodox / Eastern Orthodox
11 23 Pentecostal / charismatic / spirit-filled
17 24 Presbyterian
25 25 Protestant (non-specific)

1 26 Reformed

2 27 Unitarian / Universalist

2 28 United Church of Christ

3 29 Religious but not spiritual
57 30 Spiritual but not religious
75 31 No religious affiliation / none
36 32 Other

5 33 Don't know

1 98 Skipped

® 99 Not Asked

Name: RELIG2
Description: Religion_utex secondary

Count Code Label

22 1 Agnostic

4 2 Assembly of God

7 3 Atheist

44 4 Baptist
52 5 Born again

3 6 Buddhist
35 7 Catholic

1 8 Christian Scientist

12 9 Church of Christ
11 10 Church of God
] 11 Disciples of Christ
3 12 Episcopal / Anglican
19 13 Evangelical

14 Hindu
Jehovah's Witnesses
16 Jewish
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7 17 Lutheran
20 18 Methodist
1 19 Mormon
4 20 Muslim / Islam
41 21 Nondenominational Christian
2 22 Orthodox / Eastern Orthodox
9 23 Pentecostal / charismatic / spirit-filled
5 24 Presbyterian
29 25 Protestant (non-specific)
0 26 Reformed
3 27 Unitarian / Universalist
4 28 United Church of Christ
8 29 Religious but not spiritual
67 30 Spiritual but not religious
278 31 No religious affiliation / none
40 32 Other
91 33 Don't know
54 98 Skipped
81 99 Not Asked
Name: LITERAL

Description: Bible

Count Code Label

280 1 The Bible is the actual word of God and is to be taken liter
374 2 The Bible is the word of God but not everything in it should
258 3 The Bible is a book written by men and is not the word of Go
55 4 Don't Kknow.
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: IMPORT

Description: Importance of religion

Count Code Label

420 1 Extremely important
258 2 Somewhat important
117 3 Not very important
171 4 Not at all important
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: ATTEND

Description: Religious participation frequency



Count Code Label

133 1 More than once a week
169 2 Once a week
105 3 A few times a month
247 4 Once or twice a year
311 5 Never

4 8 Skipped

0 9 Not Asked

Name: RACE2

Description: Hispanic-Latino grandparent

Count Code Label

13 1 Yes
779 2 No
10 3 Don't know
2 8 Skipped
165 9 Not Asked

Name: NATIVE1l
Description: Born in USA

Count Code Label

137 1 Born in the United States or Puerto Rico
25 2 Born in another country
2 3 Don't know
1 8 Skipped
804 9 Not Asked

Name: NATIVE2
Description: Parents place of birth

Count Code Label

92 1 Both of my parents were born in the United States or Puerto
25 2 One of my parents was born in another country

18 3 Both of my parents were both in another country

2 8 Skipped
832 9 Not Asked

Name: MOVE
Description: Move to Texas from another state



Count Code Label

434 1 Yes
534 2 No
1 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: STATEFROM
Description: State moved from most recently

Count Code Label

4 1 Alabama
1 2 Alaska
9 4 Arizona
9 5 Arkansas
56 6 California
9 8 Colorado
2 9 Connecticut
1 10 Delaware
0 11 District of Columbia
17 12 Florida
15 13 Georgia
2 15 Hawaii
2 16 Idaho
13 17 Illinois
9 18 Indiana
12 19 Iowa
14 20 Kansas
4 21 Kentucky
24 22 Louisiana
3 23 Maine
7 24 Maryland
6 25 Massachusetts

15 26 Michigan

27 Minnesota

28 Mississippi
29 Missouri

30 Montana

31 Nebraska

32 Nevada

33 New Hampshire
10 34 New Jersey

22 35 New Mexico

30 36 New York

11 37 North Carolina
0 38 North Dakota
9 39 Ohio

18 40 Oklahoma

= = Ul s 00O O



41 Oregon

42 Pennsylvania

44 Rhode Island

45 South Carolina

46 South Dakota

47 Tennessee

48 Texas

49 Utah

50 Vermont

51 Virginia

53 Washington

54 West Virginia

55 Wisconsin

56 Wyoming

60 American Samoa

64 Federated States of Micronesia
66 Guam

68 Marshall Islands

69 Northern Mariana Islands
70 Palau

72 Puerto Rico

74 U.S. Minor Outlying Islands
78 Virgin Islands

81 Alberta

82 British Columbia

83 Manitoba

84 New Brunswick

85 Newfoundland

86 Northwest Territories

87 Nova Scotia

88 Nunavut

89 Ontario

90 Prince Edward Island

91 Quebec

92 Saskatchewan

93 Yukon Territory

99 Not in the U.S. or Canada
998 Skipped

999 Not Asked
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Name: VETERAN_1
Description: Veteran - active-duty military

Count Code Label

4 1 Yes
965 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked



Name: VETERAN_2
Description: Veteran — military veteran

Count Code Label

137 1 Yes
832 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: VETERAN_3
Description: Veteran - active-duty military in my immediate family

Count Code Label

32 1 Yes
937 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: VETERAN_4
Description: Veteran — military veteran in my immediate family

Count Code Label

191 1 Yes
778 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: VETERAN_5
Description: Veteran - none of the above

Count Code Label

649 1 Yes
320 2 No
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: HOME
Description: Own or rent

Count Code Label



677 1 Own
289 2 Rent
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: MARITAL
Description: Marital status

Count Code Label

549 1 Married

15 2 Separated

110 3 Divorced

59 4 Widowed

194 5 Single

39 6 Domestic Partnership
3 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked



